
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2626
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
E-AUCTION OF CONTRACT
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government conducts e-auction of contract for laying of roads; and

(b) if so, the details of the contract awarded through e-auction during last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) E-auction is not conducted for award of contract for road projects being funded by Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.

(b) Does not arise.
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